..Number 181480 Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution congratulating Reverend Don Darius Butler on his retirement from Tabernacle Community Baptist Church. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

2. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from Milwaukee Water Works.

A. Michael Dorszynski BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

B. Mark J. Scheller BY ALDS., BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

3. Resolution congratulating Bruce A. Johnson on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services. BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

4. Resolution congratulating pediatrician Dr. David M. Rosenberg, DO on his retirement. BY ALDS. LEWIS, BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, RAINEY, JOHNSON

5. Resolution congratulating Liddie Collins on her retirement from Milwaukee PBS. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, DODD, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

6. Resolution congratulating Mike Crivello on his retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON 7. Resolution recognizing the leadership and contributions of Ms. Lakeia Jones. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

8. Resolution recognizing the January 4, 2019 opening of Damascus Gate Restaurant located at 807 W. Historic Mitchell St. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

.. Drafter CC-CC Public Information Division 1/10/19